900414595 07/25/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900414030	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELAN ARTISTS LTD		06/19/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBD INC	
Also Known As:	DAVID BEAHM EXPERIENCES	
Street Address:	529 WEST 20TH ST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 11 WEST	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86747735	EVENTS ELEVATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4438635758

Email: hstevens@pascalestevens.com

Correspondent Name: Howard S Stevens

Address Line 1: 2700 Lighthouse Point E.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard S Stevens
SIGNATURE:	/Howard S Stevens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900414595 REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of June 19, 2017, is by and between ELAN ARTISTS, LTD., a Maryland corporation whose address is 18 W27th St 8th Floor New York, NY 10001 ("Assignor") and DBD, Inc. (also known as "David Beahm Experiences" and "David Beahm Destinations"), a New York corporation, whose address is 529 West 20th Street, Suite 11 West, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the intent-to-use application for the trademark "Events Elevated" under USPTO Serial No. 86-747,735 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark for the Assignee's full and exclusive use worldwide, together with any and all associated goodwill, including without limitation, the corresponding pending Trademark application, on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to, if any, the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

2. CESSATION OF USE

Assignor and all those related to or in privity with it shall immediately cease use of the Trademark as of the Effective Date of this Assignment. Hereinafter, Assignor shall not use, register or attempt to register the Trademark or any trademark, trade name, or domain name or any other name, mark, symbol or device that is confusingly similar to the Trademark for any products or services.

3. NO REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

Assignor hereby represents that, prior to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor has not has not substantially used the Trademark in commerce, and as such, Assignor makes no representations or warranties as to its ownership or the extent that Assignor may have any rights (disputed or otherwise) in the Trademark. Further, the Assignee hereby agrees to accept the Trademark as-is, and further agrees that Assignee shall indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless from any and all claims, losses, or expenses associated or related to Assignee's use of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0699

4. MISCELLANEOUS

- 4.1 This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon each of the parties' agents, representatives, shareholders, officers, directors, employees, assigns, subsidiaries, parent companies and predecessor or successor companies or entities.
- 4.2 This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the parties related to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes any and all prior agreements, understandings or statements, whether written or oral, related to such subject matter. No part of this Assignment may be amended, altered or otherwise changed, nor any rights waived, unless in writing duly executed by each of the parties hereto. This Assignment is executed voluntarily and without any duress or undue influence on the parties or their officers, employees, agents, or attorneys and no party is relying on any inducement, promises or representations made by any other party or any of its officers, employees, agents, or attorneys other than as set forth in this Assignment.
- 4.3 This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and when each party has signed and delivered at least one such counterpart, each counterpart shall be deemed an original, and, when taken together with other signed counterparts, shall constitute one Assignment, which shall be binding upon and effective as to all parties. A signature received via facsimile or photocopy shall be deemed an original for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date and desire that this Assignment be reflected in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Elan Artis	ts, Ltd.		DBD, Inc.	a	***************************************	
/ By:	edman, President	į	David Bealu	n, President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 07/19/2017